

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Mayfield

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring the centennial 2 celebration of the Martinsville Candy Kitchen.

Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen was founded inApril 1919;

- Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen has been located
 on Main Street in downtown Martinsville since its founding;
- Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen has always been
 independently owned and operated;
- Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen is world renowned
 for their homemade candy canes;
- Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen brings joy, sweetness, and entertainment with front row demonstrations of

20192946



HR 1570/DI 133 2019

1	candy making and candy cane pours throughout the year;
2	Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen was a regular stop
3	for NCAA basketball coach John Wooden throughout his life,
4	and customers can still request some of his favorite childhood
5	candies today; and
6	Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen is a Hoosier
7	tradition and a successful small business that remains a model
8	of local community and Hoosier values: Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
10	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
12	honors the centennial celebration of the Martinsville Candy
13	Kitchen.
14	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to
16	Martinsville Candy Kitchen owners John and Pam Badger.

